



A WOOLPERT COMPANY

TABULATION OF BIDS

OXNARD AIRPORT

County of Ventura - Oxnard, California
AIP PROJECT NUMBER: 3-06-0179-043-2023
VENTURA COUNTY SPECIFICATION NO. DOA 23-03, VENTURA COUNTY PROJECT NO. OXR-150

BID OPENING

DATE: June 27, 2023

TIME: 10:00 A.M. (LOCAL TIME)

Schedule I: Reconstruction of Taxiway F

	Engineer's Estimate	Security Paving Company, Inc.	Nationwide General Construction Services	Granite Construction Company
Contract Proposal (Bid)	✓	✓	✓	✓
Bid Bond	✓	✓	✓	✓
Contractor Information	✓	✓	✓	✓
Subcontractor/Material Supplier List	✓	✓	✓	✓
Disadvantaged Business Utilization Commitment	✓	✓	✓	✓
DBE Participation Form	✓	✓	X	✓
Equal Employment Opportunity Report Statement	✓	✓	✓	✓
Buy America Certification	✓	✓	✓	✓
Buy America Waiver Request	✓	✓	✓	✓
Buy America Conformance Listing	✓	✓	✓	✓
Non-Collusion Affidavit	✓	✓	✓	✓
Public Contract Code Sections 10285.1, 10162, and 10232	✓	✓	✓	✓
Drug-Free Workplace Certification	✓	✓	✓	✓
Certification of Offeror/Bidder Regarding Tax Delinquency and Felony Convictions	✓	✓	✓	✓
Contractor's Statement of Qualifications	✓	✓	✓	✓
Bid Proposal	✓	✓	✓	✓
Addendum No. 1	✓	✓	✓	✓
Addendum No. 2	✓	✓	✓	✓
Schedule I	\$ 16,142,731.00	\$ 17,365,009.50	\$ 16,501,501.00	\$ 17,808,226.00
Total Cost	\$ 16,142,731.00	\$ 17,365,009.50	\$ 16,501,501.00	\$ 17,808,226.00

Denotes missing or incomplete information
Denotes responsible low bidder
Denotes apparent low bidder

Schedule L: Reconstruction of Taxiway E				Engineer's Estimate		Security Parking Company, Inc.		Apparent Low Bidder Apparent Proposal		Nationwide General Construction Services		Generic Construction Company	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C-100a	Concrete Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
C-105a	Mobilization (10% Maximum)	1	LS	\$1,467,500.00	\$ 1,467,500.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$1,735,000.00	\$ 1,735,000.00	\$1,735,000.00	\$ 1,735,000.00
SP-100a	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
SP-105a	Construction Staking and Survey Layout	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
SP-105b	Airport Access and Fuel Route Route	4,500	SY	\$35.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$18.70	\$ 84,150.00	\$13.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$17.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$17.00	\$ 76,500.00
SP-105d	In Place Drains Techniques	6,400	SY	\$10.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$2.95	\$ 18,880.00	\$2.95	\$ 18,880.00
SP-105e	Subgrade Substitution, Excavation Below Subgrade	1,300	CY	\$99.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$63.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$63.00	\$ 81,900.00
SP-105f	Multi-Axial Geogrid	2,000	SY	\$15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,000.00
SP-105g	Underground Utility Investigation and Redesign	24	HR	\$1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 480.00	\$20.00	\$ 480.00	\$15.00	\$ 360.00	\$15.00	\$ 360.00
SP-105h	Install Obstruction Marker	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
SP-105i	Excavate Underdrain/Excavation Sinkhole Management	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$71,485.00	\$ 71,485.00	\$71,485.00	\$ 71,485.00
SP-105j	Consulting with Pilots, Erosion, and Situation Control	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
SP-105k	Demolish Concrete, Cable, and Conduit	6,800	LF	\$12.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$4.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 218,560.00	\$32.00	\$ 218,560.00
SP-105l	Demolish Concrete Underdrain, Cable, and Conduit	7,200	LF	\$10.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$7.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 72,000.00
SP-105m	Remove Existing Cable and Conduit	400	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 800.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$3.25	\$ 1,300.00
SP-105n	Demolish Electrical Pylons	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
SP-105o	Demolish FAA Pylons	5	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,705.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$3,705.00	\$ 18,525.00
SP-105p	Demolish Airfield Sign and Pad	9	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00
SP-105q	Demolish Elevated Taxiway Edge Light and Can, Salvage Existing Structure	59	EA	\$600.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 85,550.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 85,550.00
SP-105r	Demolish In-Place Taxiway Edge Light and Can, Salvage Existing Structure	71	EA	\$600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 102,950.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 102,950.00
SP-105s	Demolish Abandoned Waterline, if Encountered	400	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2.00	\$ 800.00	\$2.00	\$ 800.00	\$2.00	\$ 800.00
SP-105t	Demolish Concrete Valley Gutter	150	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,050.00
P-101a	Demolish Asphalt Pavement	90,000	SY	\$2.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$1.50	\$ 135,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 90,000.00
P-101b	Asphalt Crack Repair (under 1.5" width)	2,100	LF	\$15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 31,500.00
P-101c	Asphalt Crack Repair (over 1.5" width)	200	LF	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00
P-101d	Gold Mill, Variable Depth (2 inches Maximum)	3,500	SY	\$35.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,500.00
P-101e	Removal of Existing Underdrain Pipe, Concrete	1,120	LF	\$10.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$20.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 11,200.00
P-101f	Removal of Underdrain Concrete, Concrete	12	EA	\$750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,400.00
P-101g	Removal of Underdrain Inlet/Inlet Pit, Complete	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
P-102a	Underdrain Excavation and Haulout	15,000	CY	\$10.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 225,000.00
P-102b	Embankment in Place	1,685	CY	\$40.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$40.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$40.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$40.00	\$ 67,400.00
P-102c	Subgrade Preparation	140	SY	\$25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00
P-102d	Underdrain Excavation and Subgrade Check	7,500	CY	\$3.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,500.00
P-102e	Install Underdrain, 16-Inch Depth	6,350	SY	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00
P-102f	Line	1,400	TCN	\$99.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 140,000.00
P-102g	Concrete Trench Subgrade, 16-Inch Depth	6,350	SY	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,350.00
P-102h	Concrete	1,250	TCN	\$100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 125,000.00
P-102i	Gravel Aggregate Base Course	11,100	CY	\$18.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 199,800.00
P-102j	Asphalt Surface Course (PG 70-20)	15,100	TCN	\$150.00	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,265,000.00
P-102k	Surface Preparation & Bituminous	5,450	SY	\$1.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,450.00
P-102l	Marking, 2 Cans with Beads (All Colors)	2,000	SP	\$5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,000.00
P-102m	Marking, Single Can with No Beads (All Colors)	20,000	SP	\$1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20,000.00
P-102n	Marking, Single Can with Beads (All Colors)	12,000	SP	\$2.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,000.00
P-102o	13 Foot Single Directional Surface Painted Holding Position Sign	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
P-102p	9 Foot Double Directional Surface Painted Holding Position Sign	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
P-102q	12 Foot Double Directional Surface Painted Holding Position Sign	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D-101a	Greenhouse	270	SY	\$15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,700.00
D-101b	18-Inch RCP, Class IV, Concrete	570	LF	\$20.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$14.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$14.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$14.00	\$ 7,980.00
D-101c	Underdrain Pipe, 4-Inch	9,300	LF	\$70.00	\$ 651,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 1,069,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 697,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 697,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 697,500.00
D-101d	Underdrain Pipe, Concrete	38	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
D-101e	Storm Manhole	14	EA	\$20,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
D-101f	Storm Inlet	2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
D-101g	Connect to Existing Manhole/Underdrain/Underdrain	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
D-101h	Adjust Existing Inlet to Grade	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
D-101i	Concrete Valley Gutter and Anson	130	LF	\$150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 19,500.00
T-901a	Soil	12	AC	\$5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
T-901b	Trench (diamond)	4,650	CY	\$10.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 46,500.00
T-100a	Install #8 AWG, 1/2" x 24", 3000' Wire	20,500	LF	\$5.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 102,500.00
T-100b	Install #6 AWG, Bare Copper Conductor, Including Ground Rods and Terminations	14,500	LF	\$4.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 145,000.00
T-100c	Install 1/2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit, Three Earth Bored (DBI)	7,800	LF	\$30.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 429,000.00
T-100d	Install 1/2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	6,600	LF	\$10.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 66,000.00
T-100e	Install 1/2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	100	LF	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
T-100f	Concrete Encase Existing FAA Line Under Proposed Pavement	400	LF	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00
T-100g	Install Electrical Pylons, 3' x 3', 10' High	3	EA	\$20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
T-100h	Install NON-FAA Electrical Pylons, 3' x 3', Aircraft Rated	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
T-100i	Install 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" Junction Box, Concrete	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
T-100j	Install LED 1-80T Taxiway Edge Light, Complete	70	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
T-100k	Install LED 1-80T Taxiway Edge Light, Complete	50	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$1,			